
Barry (10-9,5-6 SSC) -vs- Saint Leo (9-10,2-9 SSC)
01/21/23 at Saint Leo, FL

 
 

 
 
Barry 73

Saint Leo 63

Date: 01/21/23
Time: 3:30 PM
Attendance: 1,214
Site: Saint Leo, FL
Referees: Harvey Jarrett,Giulia D'Ambrosio,Darryl Jermaine Dawkins
Notes: 2022-23 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Barry vs Saint Leo.
Played at Marion Bow

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Barry 19 14 24 16 73
Saint Leo 10 15 22 16 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 POOL, Ashia * 33 6-9 1-1 6-6 2-3 5 1 5 6 0 4 19
03 THORNTON, Dasiah * 29 6-10 2-5 2-4 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 2 16
41 BOSECKER, Trinity * 33 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 4 4 0 2 6
10 PINK, Ashleigh * 24 2-4 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 4 0 1 6
20 FOWLER, Taylor * 20 2-6 0-0 0-2 2-8 10 4 1 1 0 0 4
13 HOLLIDAY, K'Nari 12 4-5 0-0 1-3 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 0 9
23 FLEFIL, Camilla 23 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 8
11 SCOTT, Jeannie 17 2-4 0-1 1-4 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 2 5
02 GUTHRIE, Rosheda 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 0
25 GASCON, Ana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 BRITTAIN, Aaliyah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-50 7-13 10-19 11-29 40 19 12 27 0 14 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 3-3   100.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-1   0.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Total 28-50   56.0 % 7-13   53.8 % 10-19   52.6 %

Technical Fouls: (1) PINK,
Ashleigh Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 22
Largest Lead: 18 4th-
04:45

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 ULRICH,AMANDA * 36 7-15 1-5 8-8 3-2 5 2 3 4 0 1 23
22 BUTTON,ALEX * 27 5-10 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 1 0 12
05 ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE * 15 2-7 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 5 0 1 0 4 7
14 HARRIS,ALAYNA * 22 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 3 1 1 6
01 MCINTYRE,KIKI * 30 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 3 0 3 2
04 MATTAIR,CHYNNA 17 4-7 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 8
13 SHERIFF,KAMARIA 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
03 WHITLOW,JENNI 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
24 DIAZ,ALANIS 13 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
23 SIMPSON,TAYDRA 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 2 0
33 ASTAPENKA,ANA 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 McCREA,LAUREN 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 3-18 14-16 10-14 24 19 8 18 2 12 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 0-4   0.00 % 12-13   92.31 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%



Total 23-62   37.1 % 3-18   16.7 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 1 1st-07:57



1st Box Score
Barry 19

Saint Leo 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 POOL, Ashia 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 1 5
3 THORNTON, Dasiah 13 5-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 11
41 BOSECKER, Trinity 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 4 4 0 2 4
10 PINK, Ashleigh 16 2-4 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 6
20 FOWLER, Taylor 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
13 HOLLIDAY, K'Nari 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
23 FLEFIL, Camilla 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 SCOTT, Jeannie 13 2-3 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 5
2 GUTHRIE, Rosheda 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 GASCON, Ana 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 BRITTAIN, Aaliyah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-26 4-8 1-4 6-15 21 10 7 15 0 7 33
53.8 % 50.0 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 ULRICH,AMANDA 16 2-6 1-3 1-1 2-0 2 1 1 2 0 0 6
22 BUTTON,ALEX 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0
5 ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 3 2
14 HARRIS,ALAYNA 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 1 4
1 MCINTYRE,KIKI 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
4 MATTAIR,CHYNNA 10 4-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
13 SHERIFF,KAMARIA 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 WHITLOW,JENNI 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 DIAZ,ALANIS 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
23 SIMPSON,TAYDRA 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 ASTAPENKA,ANA 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 McCREA,LAUREN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-31 1-9 2-3 5-6 11 6 3 9 2 6 25
35.5 % 11.1 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Barry 14

Saint Leo 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 POOL, Ashia 18 4-6 0-0 6-6 1-2 3 0 4 3 0 3 14
3 THORNTON, Dasiah 16 1-1 1-1 2-4 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 5
41 BOSECKER, Trinity 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 PINK, Ashleigh 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
20 FOWLER, Taylor 12 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-6 7 2 0 1 0 0 4
13 HOLLIDAY, K'Nari 7 3-4 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7
23 FLEFIL, Camilla 14 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 8
11 SCOTT, Jeannie 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
2 GUTHRIE, Rosheda 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
25 GASCON, Ana 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 BRITTAIN, Aaliyah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-24 3-5 9-15 5-14 19 9 5 12 0 7 40
58.3 % 60.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 ULRICH,AMANDA 20 5-9 0-2 7-7 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 17
22 BUTTON,ALEX 17 5-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 12
5 ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE 7 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 5
14 HARRIS,ALAYNA 10 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
1 MCINTYRE,KIKI 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 3 2
4 MATTAIR,CHYNNA 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 SHERIFF,KAMARIA 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
3 WHITLOW,JENNI 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 DIAZ,ALANIS 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 SIMPSON,TAYDRA 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 0
33 ASTAPENKA,ANA 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 McCREA,LAUREN 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-31 2-9 12-13 5-8 13 13 5 9 0 6 38
38.7 % 22.2 % 92.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Barry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Leo
GOOD 3PTR by PINK,ASHLEIGH 09:38 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BOSECKER,TRINITY --

09:15 TURNOVER  by ULRICH,AMANDA
STEAL  by THORNTON,DASIAH 09:15
TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DASIAH 09:15

09:03 MISS LAYUP by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by BOSECKER,TRINITY 08:49

08:49 STEAL  by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
08:35 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ALAYNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ULRICH,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by BOSECKER,TRINITY 08:18

08:18 STEAL  by HARRIS,ALAYNA
07:57 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PINK,ASHLEIGH 07:49
07:49 BLOCK  by BUTTON,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by PINK,ASHLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by PINK,ASHLEIGH 07:49

07:49 TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,KIKI
STEAL  by PINK,ASHLEIGH 07:49
GOOD 3PTR by POOL,ASHIA(fastbreak) 07:49 6-4 V 2

07:41 MISS JUMPER by BUTTON,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DASIAH --
TURNOVER  by POOL,ASHIA 07:33
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 07:33
SUB OUT by FOWLER,TAYLOR 07:33

07:21 TURNOVER  by ULRICH,AMANDA
07:16 FOUL  by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE

MISS JUMPER by POOL,ASHIA 07:06
REBOUND OFF by BOSECKER,TRINITY --
GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DASIAH 06:58 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by BOSECKER,TRINITY --

06:30 9-6 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ALAYNA
-- ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 06:11 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by BOSECKER,TRINITY --

05:03 MISS JUMPER by BUTTON,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by POOL,ASHIA --
MISS JUMPER by PINK,ASHLEIGH 04:52
REBOUND OFF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
SUB IN by SCOTT,JEANNIE 04:36
SUB IN by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 04:36
SUB OUT by THORNTON,DASIAH 04:36
SUB OUT by POOL,ASHIA 04:36

04:36 SUB IN by DIAZ,ALANIS
04:36 SUB IN by ASTAPENKA,ANA
04:36 SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
04:36 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,KIKI
04:36 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALAYNA
04:36 SUB OUT by BUTTON,ALEX
04:13 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JEANNIE(in the paint) 04:02 13-6 V 7

03:32 MISS 3PTR by ULRICH,AMANDA



REBOUND DEF by BOSECKER,TRINITY --
03:26 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,KIKI
03:26 SUB OUT by ULRICH,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by PINK,ASHLEIGH 03:12
03:12 STEAL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

FOUL  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 03:05
03:05 MISS JUMPER by ASTAPENKA,ANA

REBOUND DEF by BOSECKER,TRINITY --
TURNOVER  by PINK,ASHLEIGH 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
03:05 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

-- REBOUND OFF by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
03:05 MISS LAYUP by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE

REBOUND DEF by BOSECKER,TRINITY --
FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 03:00
TURNOVER  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 03:00
SUB IN by FOWLER,TAYLOR 02:59
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 02:59

02:59 SUB IN by HARRIS,ALAYNA
02:59 SUB IN by SHERIFF,KAMARIA
02:59 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
02:59 SUB OUT by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
02:59 SUB OUT by ASTAPENKA,ANA
02:59 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
02:51 13-8 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SHERIFF,KAMARIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,TAYLOR 02:47
02:47 BLOCK  by HARRIS,ALAYNA

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
02:47 TURNOVER  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

STEAL  by SCOTT,JEANNIE 02:47
MISS LAYUP by BOSECKER,TRINITY 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,KIKI
02:45 TURNOVER  by DIAZ,ALANIS

GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DASIAH(in the paint) 02:45 15-8 V 7
ASSIST  by FOWLER,TAYLOR --
SUB IN by POOL,ASHIA 02:45
SUB OUT by PINK,ASHLEIGH 02:45
FOUL  by FOWLER,TAYLOR 01:08

00:54 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ALAYNA
STEAL  by POOL,ASHIA 00:54
GOOD LAYUP by BOSECKER,TRINITY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:46 17-8 V 9

00:30 17-10 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
GOOD JUMPER by SCOTT,JEANNIE 00:23 19-10 V 9

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Barry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Leo
10:00 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,KIKI
09:34 MISS 3PTR by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JEANNIE 09:27
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 09:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FOWLER,TAYLOR 09:18
MISS LAYUP by BOSECKER,TRINITY 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
09:00 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ALAYNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:50 FOUL  by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE



08:37 SUB IN by DIAZ,ALANIS
08:37 SUB OUT by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE

TURNOVER  by BOSECKER,TRINITY 08:32
08:05 19-12 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MATTAIR,CHYNNA(in the paint)
07:52 FOUL  by DIAZ,ALANIS

MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,DASIAH 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTON,ALEX

07:38 MISS JUMPER by ULRICH,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by ULRICH,AMANDA

07:22 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ALAYNA
STEAL  by BOSECKER,TRINITY 07:22
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DASIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:14 21-12 V 9
ASSIST  by POOL,ASHIA --

06:57 MISS 3PTR by BUTTON,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:50 SUB IN by SHERIFF,KAMARIA
06:50 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,KIKI
06:50 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALAYNA

TURNOVER  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 06:34
06:34 STEAL  by SHERIFF,KAMARIA
06:27 MISS JUMPER by SHERIFF,KAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by FLEFIL,CAMILLA --
TURNOVER  by BOSECKER,TRINITY 06:11
SUB IN by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA 06:03
SUB IN by SCOTT,JEANNIE 06:03
SUB OUT by POOL,ASHIA 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by WHITLOW,JENNI
06:03 SUB IN by ASTAPENKA,ANA
06:03 SUB OUT by BUTTON,ALEX
06:03 SUB OUT by DIAZ,ALANIS
05:33 MISS JUMPER by ULRICH,AMANDA

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITLOW,JENNI
05:33 21-14 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WHITLOW,JENNI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOSECKER,TRINITY(in the paint) 05:33 23-14 V 9
FOUL  by THORNTON,DASIAH 05:32

05:26 MISS JUMPER by SHERIFF,KAMARIA
REBOUND DEF by PINK,ASHLEIGH --
GOOD 3PTR by PINK,ASHLEIGH 05:04 26-14 V 12
ASSIST  by BOSECKER,TRINITY --

04:42 MISS LAYUP by SHERIFF,KAMARIA
REBOUND DEF by BOSECKER,TRINITY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB IN by DIAZ,ALANIS
04:34 SUB OUT by ASTAPENKA,ANA

GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DASIAH(in the paint) 04:25 28-14 V 14
04:04 MISS 3PTR by ULRICH,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA --
GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DASIAH(in the paint) 03:52 30-14 V 16
ASSIST  by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA --
FOUL  by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA 03:44

03:44 SUB IN by HARRIS,ALAYNA
03:44 SUB OUT by SHERIFF,KAMARIA
03:38 MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,KIKI

-- REBOUND OFF by ULRICH,AMANDA
03:33 30-16 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by ULRICH,AMANDA(in the paint)

FOUL  by PINK,ASHLEIGH 03:33
03:33 30-17 V 13 GOOD FT by ULRICH,AMANDA
03:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:33 SUB IN by BUTTON,ALEX
03:33 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
03:33 SUB OUT by WHITLOW,JENNI
03:33 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,KIKI



TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:22
03:17 TURNOVER  by BUTTON,ALEX

STEAL  by BOSECKER,TRINITY 03:17
03:04 SUB IN by ASTAPENKA,ANA
03:04 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALAYNA

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DASIAH 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by POOL,ASHIA 02:34
SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA 02:34

02:33 MISS 3PTR by ASTAPENKA,ANA
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

02:33 30-19 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MATTAIR,CHYNNA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by POOL,ASHIA(in the paint) 02:33 32-19 V 13

02:29 TURNOVER  by BUTTON,ALEX
STEAL  by SCOTT,JEANNIE 02:29

02:29 FOUL  by BUTTON,ALEX
SUB IN by FOWLER,TAYLOR 02:29
SUB OUT by BOSECKER,TRINITY 02:29

02:29 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,KIKI
02:29 SUB OUT by BUTTON,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DASIAH 02:09
REBOUND OFF by POOL,ASHIA --

02:00 FOUL  by ULRICH,AMANDA
MISS FT by SCOTT,JEANNIE 02:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCOTT,JEANNIE 02:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by FOWLER,TAYLOR 01:40

01:40 MISS 3PTR by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JEANNIE --

01:39 FOUL  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
MISS FT by SCOTT,JEANNIE 01:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCOTT,JEANNIE 00:58 33-19 V 14

00:57 33-21 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by MATTAIR,CHYNNA(in the paint)
FOUL  by POOL,ASHIA 00:57
TURNOVER  by POOL,ASHIA 00:57

00:44 33-24 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by ULRICH,AMANDA
-- ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,KIKI

TURNOVER  by POOL,ASHIA 00:36
FOUL  by THORNTON,DASIAH 00:15

00:15 MISS FT by DIAZ,ALANIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:15 33-25 V 8 GOOD FT by DIAZ,ALANIS
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DASIAH 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Barry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Leo
09:41 FOUL  by HARRIS,ALAYNA

GOOD LAYUP by POOL,ASHIA(in the paint) 09:38 35-25 V 10
09:11 MISS JUMPER by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,KIKI
09:06 35-27 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCINTYRE,KIKI
FOUL  by FOWLER,TAYLOR 08:43
TURNOVER  by FOWLER,TAYLOR 08:43

08:31 MISS LAYUP by ULRICH,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by ULRICH,AMANDA

FOUL  by THORNTON,DASIAH 08:27



08:27 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by ULRICH,AMANDA(fastbreak)
SUB IN by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 08:27
SUB IN by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 08:27
SUB OUT by THORNTON,DASIAH 08:27
SUB OUT by FOWLER,TAYLOR 08:27
GOOD JUMPER by BOSECKER,TRINITY 08:15 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by POOL,ASHIA --

08:08 MISS 3PTR by BUTTON,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by POOL,ASHIA --
TURNOVER  by POOL,ASHIA 08:01

08:01 STEAL  by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 07:51

07:51 37-29 V 8 GOOD FT by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
07:51 37-30 V 7 GOOD FT by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE

TURNOVER  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 07:41
07:41 STEAL  by MCINTYRE,KIKI

FOUL  by PINK,ASHLEIGH 07:36
07:36 37-31 V 6 GOOD FT by ULRICH,AMANDA
07:36 37-32 V 5 GOOD FT by ULRICH,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 07:23 39-32 V 7
ASSIST  by POOL,ASHIA --

06:53 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ALAYNA
06:53 39-34 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ULRICH,AMANDA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
FOUL  by BOSECKER,TRINITY 06:47

06:45 MISS FT by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:45 39-35 V 4 GOOD FT by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
06:44 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SCOTT,JEANNIE 06:44
SUB OUT by BOSECKER,TRINITY 06:44

06:25 39-37 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCINTYRE,KIKI
-- ASSIST  by ULRICH,AMANDA

MISS JUMPER by POOL,ASHIA 06:16
REBOUND OFF by POOL,ASHIA --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JEANNIE 06:10

06:10 STEAL  by MCINTYRE,KIKI
FOUL  by PINK,ASHLEIGH 06:00

06:00 39-38 V 1 GOOD FT by ULRICH,AMANDA
06:00 39-39 GOOD FT by ULRICH,AMANDA

TURNOVER  by POOL,ASHIA 06:00
06:00 STEAL  by MCINTYRE,KIKI
05:59 TURNOVER  by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 05:43 41-39 V 2
05:43 FOUL  by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE

GOOD FT by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 05:43 42-39 V 3
05:43 TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,KIKI

STEAL  by POOL,ASHIA 05:43
05:43 SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
05:43 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALAYNA

FOUL TECH by PINK,ASHLEIGH 05:36
FOUL  by PINK,ASHLEIGH 05:36
TURNOVER  by PINK,ASHLEIGH 05:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56

04:56 42-40 V 2 GOOD FT by ULRICH,AMANDA
04:56 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by ULRICH,AMANDA

SUB IN by BOSECKER,TRINITY 04:56
SUB OUT by PINK,ASHLEIGH 04:56

04:37 MISS LAYUP by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
REBOUND DEF by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,JEANNIE 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTON,ALEX



04:14 42-43 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BUTTON,ALEX(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JEANNIE 04:01
SUB IN by THORNTON,DASIAH 04:01
SUB OUT by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 04:01

03:42 MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JEANNIE --

03:34 FOUL  by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
MISS FT by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 03:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,KIKI
03:34 TURNOVER  by ULRICH,AMANDA

STEAL  by POOL,ASHIA 03:34
GOOD LAYUP by POOL,ASHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:34 44-43 V 1

03:34 SUB IN by HARRIS,ALAYNA
03:34 SUB OUT by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
03:22 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ALAYNA

STEAL  by THORNTON,DASIAH 03:22
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JEANNIE 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by ULRICH,AMANDA
03:04 MISS 3PTR by MCINTYRE,KIKI

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
02:57 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

REBOUND DEF by POOL,ASHIA --
02:50 FOUL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

SUB IN by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 02:40
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JEANNIE 02:40

02:40 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
02:40 SUB OUT by BUTTON,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 02:02 47-43 V 4
ASSIST  by THORNTON,DASIAH --

01:51 47-45 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ULRICH,AMANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,ALAYNA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI(in the paint) 01:42 49-45 V 4
ASSIST  by POOL,ASHIA --
FOUL  by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 01:31

01:03 49-46 V 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ALAYNA
01:03 49-47 V 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ALAYNA

MISS LAYUP by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 01:03
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,DASIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by THORNTON,DASIAH 01:03 52-47 V 5

01:03 MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,KIKI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by FOWLER,TAYLOR 01:02
SUB OUT by HOLLIDAY,K'NARI 01:02

00:58 SUB IN by DIAZ,ALANIS
00:58 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
00:45 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ALAYNA

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,TAYLOR --
00:41 FOUL  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

GOOD FT by POOL,ASHIA(fastbreak) 00:41 53-47 V 6
GOOD FT by POOL,ASHIA(fastbreak) 00:41 54-47 V 7

00:31 MISS 3PTR by ULRICH,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 00:22 57-47 V 10
ASSIST  by POOL,ASHIA --

00:08 TURNOVER  by MCINTYRE,KIKI

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Barry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Leo



10:00 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ALAYNA
10:00 SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DASIAH --
MISS JUMPER by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
09:35 57-49 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BUTTON,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POOL,ASHIA(in the paint) 08:58 59-49 V 10
08:42 TURNOVER  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

STEAL  by POOL,ASHIA 08:42
08:22 FOUL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

GOOD FT by THORNTON,DASIAH 08:22 60-49 V 11
GOOD FT by THORNTON,DASIAH 08:22 61-49 V 12
SUB IN by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA 08:22
SUB OUT by POOL,ASHIA 08:22

08:22 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ALAYNA
08:08 MISS JUMPER by MCINTYRE,KIKI

REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 07:47 63-49 V 14

07:29 MISS LAYUP by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA 07:18
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:11 65-49 V 16

07:11 MISS LAYUP by ULRICH,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,TAYLOR --

07:11 FOUL  by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:11

07:11 SUB IN by SHERIFF,KAMARIA
07:11 SUB IN by MCCREA,LAUREN
07:11 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
07:11 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,KIKI
07:11 SUB OUT by ADARAMOYE,JUMOKE
07:11 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

MISS 3PTR by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ULRICH,AMANDA

06:49 TURNOVER  by ULRICH,AMANDA
STEAL  by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA 06:49
TURNOVER  by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA 06:49

06:44 TURNOVER  by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
STEAL  by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA 06:44

06:19 FOUL  by MCCREA,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA 06:07
SUB IN by POOL,ASHIA 05:59
SUB OUT by GUTHRIE,ROSHEDA 05:59
FOUL  by FOWLER,TAYLOR 05:37

05:31 MISS JUMPER by SHERIFF,KAMARIA
REBOUND DEF by FOWLER,TAYLOR --

05:27 FOUL  by ULRICH,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by FOWLER,TAYLOR 04:51
REBOUND OFF by FOWLER,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by FOWLER,TAYLOR(in the paint) 04:45 67-49 V 18

04:23 MISS 3PTR by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DASIAH --

04:15 FOUL  by MCCREA,LAUREN
MISS FT by THORNTON,DASIAH 03:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THORNTON,DASIAH 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITLOW,JENNI
03:22 TURNOVER  by WHITLOW,JENNI

STEAL  by FLEFIL,CAMILLA 03:22
SUB OUT by BOSECKER,TRINITY 03:08

03:08 SUB IN by WHITLOW,JENNI



03:08 SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
03:08 SUB OUT by MCCREA,LAUREN
03:08 SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA

MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,TAYLOR 02:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

02:59 67-51 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by ULRICH,AMANDA(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58
MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,TAYLOR 02:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by POOL,ASHIA 02:53

02:53 STEAL  by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
02:53 67-53 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by ULRICH,AMANDA(in the paint)
02:53 FOUL  by SHERIFF,KAMARIA

MISS FT by FOWLER,TAYLOR 02:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FOWLER,TAYLOR 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ASTAPENKA,ANA
02:53 MISS 3PTR by ULRICH,AMANDA

SUB IN by GASCON,ANA 02:53
02:53 SUB IN by ASTAPENKA,ANA
02:53 SUB IN by MCINTYRE,KIKI
02:53 SUB OUT by SHERIFF,KAMARIA
02:53 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA

REBOUND DEF by PINK,ASHLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by POOL,ASHIA 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ULRICH,AMANDA
01:42 67-55 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BUTTON,ALEX
01:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:36 SUB IN by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
01:36 SUB OUT by ULRICH,AMANDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28
SUB IN by BRITTAIN,AALIYAH 01:28
SUB OUT by FOWLER,TAYLOR 01:28

01:28 SUB IN by ULRICH,AMANDA
01:28 SUB OUT by MATTAIR,CHYNNA
01:20 SUB IN by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
01:20 SUB OUT by WHITLOW,JENNI

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:18
01:18 SUB IN by WHITLOW,JENNI
01:18 SUB IN by MCCREA,LAUREN
01:18 SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,KIKI
01:18 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,TAYDRA
01:14 67-58 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BUTTON,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by WHITLOW,JENNI
GOOD LAYUP by POOL,ASHIA(in the paint) 00:44 69-58 V 11

00:34 69-61 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BUTTON,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by ULRICH,AMANDA

00:22 FOUL  by BUTTON,ALEX
GOOD FT by POOL,ASHIA 00:22 70-61 V 9
GOOD FT by POOL,ASHIA 00:22 71-61 V 10

00:15 MISS 3PTR by BUTTON,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by BRITTAIN,AALIYAH --

00:08 FOUL  by BUTTON,ALEX
GOOD FT by POOL,ASHIA(fastbreak) 00:08 72-61 V 11
GOOD FT by POOL,ASHIA(fastbreak) 00:08 73-61 V 12

00:01 73-63 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by ULRICH,AMANDA(in the paint)


